

PROPOSED AMENDMENT

SB 468 # 2

DIGEST

Uniform Commercial Code. Makes various technical amendments to conform the introduced version SB 468 with the Amendments to the Uniform Commercial Code (2022) approved and recommended for enactment in all states by the Uniform Law Commission (ULC).

- 1 Page 37, line 36, delete "IC 26-1-12-102." and insert "**IC**
2 **26-1-9.1-102.**".
- 3 Page 37, line 38, delete "IC 26-1-12-102." and insert "**IC**
4 **26-1-9.1-102.**".
- 5 Page 61, line 17, after "documents," insert "**electronic money,**".
- 6 Page 61, line 20, strike "IC 26-1-9.1-105," and insert "**IC**
7 **26-1-9.1-105.1,**".
- 8 Page 67, line 29, delete "IC 26-1-9.1-306.1," and insert "**IC**
9 **26-1-9.1-306.2,**".
- 10 Page 73, line 3, after "interest in" insert "**tangible**".
- 11 Page 76, line 23, delete "IC 26-1-9.1-306(a)," and insert "**IC**
12 **26-1-9.1-306.1(d),**".
- 13 Page 76, line 23, delete "IC 26-1-9.1-306.1(b)" and insert "**IC**
14 **26-1-9.1-306.2(b)**".
- 15 Page 112, line 11, delete "instrument" and insert "**intangible**".
- 16 Page 115, line 13, delete "a particular jurisdiction is the
17 controllable" and insert "**the controllable electronic record or the**
18 **system is governed by the law of a particular jurisdiction,**".
- 19 Page 115, line 14, delete "electronic record's jurisdiction,".
- 20 Page 117, line 9, delete "2022," and insert "**2023,**".
- 21 Page 117, line 13, delete "2022," and insert "**2023,**".
(Reference is to SB 468 as introduced.)